



# Freedom of Information Request FOI1930

## Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information from your authority on the number of empty homes:

How many homes are currently deemed as long-term vacant in your local authority i.e. have been empty for over six months?

How many of these properties have been vacant for over a) five years and b) ten years?

How many Empty Dwelling Management Orders (EDMOS) has your authority used in 2019 to date? How many were used in each of the previous four calendar years (2018; 2017; 2016; 2015)?

Submitted on 06/11/19.

## Response:

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information from your authority on the number of empty homes:

How many homes are currently deemed as long-term vacant in your local authority i.e. have been empty for over six months?

- **NTC Stock = 2**
- **Private = 1,304**

How many of these properties have been vacant for over:

a. five years

- **NTC Stock = 0**
- **Private = 104**

b. ten years

- **NTC Stock = 0**
- **Private = 51**

How many Empty Dwelling Management Orders (EDMOS) has your authority used in 2019 to date?

**0**

How many were used in each of the previous four calendar years (2018; 2017; 2016; 2015)?

**0**